
N.H.P.U.C. No. 7- GAS 
LIBERTY UTILITIES 

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 

First Revised Page 4 
Superseding Original Page 4 

The title page and pages 1- inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages. 

Dated: July 25, 2013 
Effective: July 25,2013 

Page 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

11 5 

116 

117 

11 8 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

Revision 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 
Original 

First Revised 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Original 

Issued by: Is! Victor D. Del Vecchio 
Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Title: President 
Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25,552 dated July 25,2013 in Docket No. DG 13-186. 



N.H.P.U.C. No.7- GAS 
LIBERTY UTILITIES 

III DELIVERY TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

First Revised Page 117 
Superseding Original Page 117 

I 0.3.9 All quantities of Gas over-delivered or under-delivered to the Company's system in violation of an Operational 
Flow Order ("OFO") declared by the Company pursuant to Section 16 will be subject to the Critical Day 
provisions of Section 1 0.6.1 of this tariff, and the delivered quantity specified in the OFO will replace the 
ATV. 

I 0.4 Determination of Receipts 

1 0.4.1 The quantity of Gas deemed received by the Company for the Supplier's Aggregation Pool at the Designated 
Receipt Point(s) will equal the volume so scheduled by the Transporting Pipeline(s). 

I 0.4.2 The Company Gas Allowance will be assessed against receipts pursuant to Section 8 ofthis tariff. 

10.5 Metering and the Determination of Deliveries 

The Company shall record the Customer's Gas Usage at the Delivery Point by making actual meter reads on a monthly 
[or bi-monthly] basis. In the event that the Customer's Gas Usage is metered on a bi-monthly basis, the Company shall 
make available to the Supplier estimates of the Customer's Gas Usage for each of the two billing months. 

10.6 Balancing 

10.6.1 Any difference between the Supplier's ATV for an Aggregation Pool and the receipts on the Transporting 
Pipeline to the appropriate Designated Receipt Point(s) will be cashed out by the Company according to the 
following: 

Off-Peak Season: For receipts less than the A TV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index 
for the difference. For receipts greater than the A TV, the Supplier shall be charged 0.8 
times the Daily Index for the difference. 

Peak Season: 

Critical Day(s) 

Dated: July 25, 2013 
Effective: July 25, 2013 

For receipts less than the ATV but greater than or equal to 95% of the ATV, the 
Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the difference. For receipts less 
than 95% of the A TV, the Supplier shall be charged 1. 1 times the Daily Index for the 
first 5% difference, and the Supplier shall be charged two (2) times the Daily Index for 
the remaining difference. For receipts greater than the ATV, the Supplier shall be 
charged 0.8 times the Daily Index for the difference. 

The Company will determine if the Critical Day will be aggravated by an under
delivery or an over-delivery, and so notify the Supplier when a Critical Day is declared 
pursuant to Section 16. 

Issued by: /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio 
Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Title: President 
Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25,552 dated July 25, 2013 in Docket No. DG 13-186. 



 

 

N.H.P.U.C. No. 7 - GAS  

LIBERTY UTILITIES 

Original First Revised Page 4 

Superseding Original Page 4 

 

CHECK SHEET (Cont’d) 
 

The title page and pages 1- inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages. 

 

Page Revision 

95 Original 

96 Original 

97 Original 

98 Original 

99 Original 

100 Original 

101 Original 

102 Original 

103 Original 

104 Original 

105 Original 

106 Original 

107 Original 

108 Original 

109 Original 

110 Original 

111 Original 

112 Original 

113 Original 

114 Original 

115 Original 

116 Original 

117 OriginalFirst Revised 

118 Original 

119 Original 

120 Original 

121 Original 

122 Original 

123 Original 

124 Original 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dated: July 0325, 20122013 

Effective: July 0325, 20122013 

Issued by:  /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Title: President 

Authorized by Docket No. DG 11-040,Issued in compliance with  NHPUC Order No 25,370552, dDated 05/30/2012July 25, 

2013 in Docket No. DG 13-186. 



 

 

N.H.P.U.C. No. 7 - GAS 

LIBERTY UTILITIES 

Original First Revised Page 117 

Superseding Original Page 117 

 

III DELIVERY TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

10.3.9 All quantities of Gas over-delivered or under-delivered to the Company’s system in violation of an Operational 

Flow Order ("OFO") declared by the Company pursuant to Section 16 will be subject to the Critical Day 

provisions of Section 10.6.1 of this tariff, and the delivered quantity specified in the OFO will replace the 

ATV. 

 

10.4 Determination of Receipts 

 

10.4.1 The quantity of Gas deemed received by the Company for the Supplier’s Aggregation Pool at the Designated 

Receipt Point(s) will equal the volume so scheduled by the Transporting Pipeline(s). 

 

10.4.2 The Company Gas Allowance will be assessed against receipts pursuant to Section 8 of this tariff. 

 

10.5 Metering and the Determination of Deliveries 

 

The Company shall record the Customer’s Gas Usage at the Delivery Point by making actual meter reads on a monthly 

[or bi-monthly] basis. In the event that the Customer’s Gas Usage is metered on a bi-monthly basis, the Company shall 

make available to the Supplier estimates of the Customer’s Gas Usage for each of the two billing months. 

 

10.6 Balancing 

 

10.6.1 Any difference between the Supplier’s ATV for an Aggregation Pool and the receipts on the Transporting 

Pipeline to the appropriate Designated Receipt Point(s) will be cashed out by the Company according to the 

following: 

 

Off-Peak Season: For receipts less than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index 

for the difference.  For receipts greater than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 0.8 

times the Daily Index for the difference. 

 

Peak Season: For receipts less than the ATV but greater than or equal to 95% of the ATV, the 

Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the difference.  For receipts less 

than 95% of the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the 

first 5%. dDifference, and the Supplier shall be charged two (2) times the Daily Index 

for the remaining difference.  For receipts less than 95% of the ATV, the Supplier shall 

be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the first 5%. difference.  For receipts greater 

than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 0.8 times the Daily Index for the 

difference. 

 

Critical Day(s) The Company will determine if the Critical Day will be aggravated by an under-

delivery or an over-delivery, and so notify the Supplier when a Critical Day is declared 

pursuant to Section 16. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Dated: July 0325, 20122013 

Effective: July 0325, 20122013 

Issued by:  /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Victor D. Del Vecchio 

Title: President 


