CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

The title page and pages 1- inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Page	Revision
95	Original
96	Original
97	Original
98	Original
99	Original
100	Original
101	Original
102	Original
103	Original
104	Original
105	Original
106	Original
107	Original
108	Original
109	Original
110	Original
111	Original
112	Original
113	Original
114	Original
115	Original
116	Original
117	First Revised
118	Original
119	Original
120	Original
121	Original
122	Original
123	Original
124	Original

July 25, 2013 Dated: Issued by: /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio Effective: July 25, 2013

Victor D. Del Vecchio

President Title:

Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25,552 dated July 25, 2013 in Docket No. DG 13-186.

III DELIVERY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

10.3.9 All quantities of Gas over-delivered or under-delivered to the Company's system in violation of an Operational Flow Order ("OFO") declared by the Company pursuant to Section 16 will be subject to the Critical Day provisions of Section 10.6.1 of this tariff, and the delivered quantity specified in the OFO will replace the ATV.

10.4 Determination of Receipts

- The quantity of Gas deemed received by the Company for the Supplier's Aggregation Pool at the Designated Receipt Point(s) will equal the volume so scheduled by the Transporting Pipeline(s).
- 10.4.2 The Company Gas Allowance will be assessed against receipts pursuant to Section 8 of this tariff.

10.5 Metering and the Determination of Deliveries

The Company shall record the Customer's Gas Usage at the Delivery Point by making actual meter reads on a monthly [or bi-monthly] basis. In the event that the Customer's Gas Usage is metered on a bi-monthly basis, the Company shall make available to the Supplier estimates of the Customer's Gas Usage for each of the two billing months.

10.6 Balancing

10.6.1 Any difference between the Supplier's ATV for an Aggregation Pool and the receipts on the Transporting Pipeline to the appropriate Designated Receipt Point(s) will be cashed out by the Company according to the following:

Off-Peak Season: For receipts less than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index

for the difference. For receipts greater than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 0.8

times the Daily Index for the difference.

Peak Season: For receipts less than the ATV but greater than or equal to 95% of the ATV, the

> Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the difference. For receipts less than 95% of the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the first 5% difference, and the Supplier shall be charged two (2) times the Daily Index for the remaining difference. For receipts greater than the ATV, the Supplier shall be

charged 0.8 times the Daily Index for the difference.

Critical Day(s) The Company will determine if the Critical Day will be aggravated by an under-

delivery or an over-delivery, and so notify the Supplier when a Critical Day is declared

Title:

pursuant to Section 16.

Dated: July 25, 2013 Issued by: /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio

Effective: July 25, 2013 Victor D. Del Vecchio President

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

The title page and pages 1- inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual tariff pages.

Page	Revision
95	Original
96	Original
97	Original
98	Original
99	Original
100	Original
101	Original
102	Original
103	Original
104	Original
105	Original
106	Original
107	Original
108	Original
109	Original
110	Original
111	Original
112	Original
113	Original
114	Original
115	Original
116	Original
117	Original First Revised
118	Original
119	Original
120	Original
121	Original
122	Original
123	Original
124	Original

Dated: July 0325, 20122013

Effective: July 0325, 20122013

Issued by: /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio

Victor D. Del Vecchio

Victor D. Del Vecchio Title: President

Authorized by Docket No. DG 11-040, Issued in compliance with NHPUC Order No 25, 370552, dDated 05/30/2012 July 25, 2013 in Docket No. DG 13-186.

III DELIVERY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

10.3.9 All quantities of Gas over-delivered or under-delivered to the Company's system in violation of an Operational Flow Order ("OFO") declared by the Company pursuant to Section 16 will be subject to the Critical Day provisions of Section 10.6.1 of this tariff, and the delivered quantity specified in the OFO will replace the ATV.

10.4 Determination of Receipts

- 10.4.1 The quantity of Gas deemed received by the Company for the Supplier's Aggregation Pool at the Designated Receipt Point(s) will equal the volume so scheduled by the Transporting Pipeline(s).
- 10.4.2 The Company Gas Allowance will be assessed against receipts pursuant to Section 8 of this tariff.

10.5 Metering and the Determination of Deliveries

The Company shall record the Customer's Gas Usage at the Delivery Point by making actual meter reads on a monthly [or bi-monthly] basis. In the event that the Customer's Gas Usage is metered on a bi-monthly basis, the Company shall make available to the Supplier estimates of the Customer's Gas Usage for each of the two billing months.

10.6 Balancing

10.6.1 Any difference between the Supplier's ATV for an Aggregation Pool and the receipts on the Transporting Pipeline to the appropriate Designated Receipt Point(s) will be cashed out by the Company according to the following:

Off-Peak Season: For receipts less than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index

for the difference. For receipts greater than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged $0.8\,$

times the Daily Index for the difference.

Peak Season: For receipts less than the ATV but greater than or equal to 95% of the ATV, the

Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the difference. For receipts less than 95% of the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the first 5%- dDifference, and the Supplier shall be charged two (2) times the Daily Index for the remaining difference. For receipts less than 95% of the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 1.1 times the Daily Index for the first 5%. difference. For receipts greater

than the ATV, the Supplier shall be charged 0.8 times the Daily Index for the

difference.

Critical Day(s) The Company will determine if the Critical Day will be aggravated by an under-

delivery or an over-delivery, and so notify the Supplier when a Critical Day is declared

pursuant to Section 16.

Dated: July 0325, 20122013

Effective: July 0325, 20122013

Issued by: /s/ Victor D. Del Vecchio

Victor D. Del Vecchio

Victor D. Del Vecchio Title: President